DS023 (v2.2) September 15, 2008 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 2000–2008 Xilinx, Inc. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
• Low power 3.3V 32 macrocell CPLD
• 4.5 ns pin-to-pin logic delays
• System frequencies up to 213 MHz

Product Specification
R
Device Part Marking
Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XCR3032XL-5VQ44C 5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3032XL-5VQG44C 5 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3032XL-5CS48C 5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3032XL-5CSG48C 5 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3032XL-7VQ44C 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3032XL-7VQG44C 7.5 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3032XL-7CS48C 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3032XL-7CSG48C 7.5 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3032XL-7VQ44I 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCR3032XL-7VQG44I 7.5 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3032XL-7CS48I 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3032XL-7CSG48I 7.5 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XCR3032XL-10VQ44C 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3032XL-10VQG44C 10 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb- Free C
XCR3032XL-10CS48C 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3032XL-10CSG48C 10 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3032XL-10VQ44I 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCRxxxxXL
TQ144
7C
Device Type

1
Notes:
1. Due to the small size of chip scale packages, part marking on these packages does not follow the above
sample and the complete part number cannot be included in the marking. Part marking on chip scale
packages by line:
· Line 1 = X (Xilinx logo), then truncated part number (no XC), i.e., 3064XL.
· Line 2 = Not related to device part number.
· Line 3 = Not related to device part number.
· Line 4 = Package code, speed, operating temperature, three digits not related to device
part number. Package codes; C1 = CS48, C2 = CSG48.
XCR3032XL 32 Macrocell CPLD
8 www.xilinx.com DS023 (v2.2) September 15, 2008
Product Specification
R
XCR3032XL-10VQG44I 10 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3032XL-10CS48I 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3032XL-10CSG48I 10 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
Ordering Combination Information (Continued)
Device Ordering and